Yvenne Badenhorst

From: Lesibana Makwela <LMakwela@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, 05 August 2022 11:50
To: ppv@ppv.cc.ze; management@hcadvocates.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;

sonhie@clubadvocates.ca.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; issa@lssa.org.z2; jhbadmin@law.co.za; Pretoria-
FA@)justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za;
admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za;
admin@csadvocates.co.za; vhumbanerr@gmail.com; ppv@ppv.co.za;
management@hcadvocates.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;
sophie@clubadvocates.coza; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@Issa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co za;
reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;
admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; dpppta@npa.gov.za;
gautengsocadv@gmail.com; info.advocates@gmatl.com; manager@clubadvocates.co.za;
manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za;
manager@advchambers.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.coza;
secretary@ptabar.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; Yvonne Badenhorst; Deon Gericke;
info@counseltsa.co.za; morwesi@counselisa.co.za; beaudine@counseitsa.co.za

Cc: Nakedi Mohale; Mbali Mahlangu; Michele Campbell; Emily Mathe; Ronewa Vhumbane
Subject: DIRECVICES & ROLL

Attachments: DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE MAZIBUKO AJ - 11 AUGUST
20221.pdf; UNOPPOSED 11 AUG 2022 JUDGE BOTES AJ+JUDGE MAZIBUKO AJ+JUDGE

BURGER Al.pdf

Good morning

Please find herewith attached is the Roll & Directives for 11 August 2022 befere Mazibuko (AJ).

Kind regards

Mr Lesibana Makwela
Secretary to Madam Justice Mokose
High Court of South Airica
Gauteag Divisicn, Pretoria
E 33k J 0 ¢fo Paul Kruger and Madiba Srreets, Pretoria, 0001
F“Ad‘ E-mail:Lmaxwela@juciciary.org.za
- v Phone no: {(012) 492 7467 / 073 121 5494
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athers authorized to receive it. if you are not the recipiant, you are hereby notified that any disciosure, copying,
action in relation of the conterts of this information is strictly prokibited and may be uniaviful.

This emait has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been autornatically archived by Mimacest Lid, an innovator in
Software &s & Service (5aaS) for business. Providing a sefer and more uselul place for your human generated data. Spacializing in;

Security, archiving and complianca. To find out more Click Here.
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THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MAZIBUKO A)
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 2° FLOOR,
C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 942 6750

11 AUGUST 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL: 11 AUGUST 2022

1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications for matters to be dealt with by
Acting Judge Mazibuko on Thursday, 11 August 2022.

2. Kindiy take note that there will be open court appearances. The Court will
commence at 10h00 at Gauteng Division, Pretoria Court 4E. Kindly be at court
at 09h40 to ensure we are ready to commence at 10h00 and do introductions.

3. in order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the
pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are
uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of
hearing, the Judge’s name (i.e. Acting Judge Mazibuko) and how the matter
will be heard (i.e. Court 4E), and the name and details of the

Counsel/Practitioner and those of the insiructing attorney should appear at the '

end of the draft.

4, The Counsel/Attorneys moving the applicaticn should bring a copy of the Court
Order similar to the one upioaded onto Caselines for the Judge to sign if the

Court is satisfied with the appiication.




5l Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is
uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the

roll.

6. Kindly take further note that ail the relevant documents should be uploaded onto
Caselines by Monday, 08 August 2022, 16h00. Documents uploaded outside
the stipulated times will not be considered and will resuit in the matter being

removed from the roll.

[ Matters will be dealt with in the order they appear on the attached roll unless
Counse!l needs to appear in another court. Matters will be called, and

Counsel/Practitioners should place their names on record.
8. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

9. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust that you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Kr L A Makwela

Registrar to Honourable Madam Justice Mazibuko
Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 2.7 / 2" Floor

Email: Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF 5CUTH AFRICA

Office of the Registrar of the High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria
Private Bag/Privaatsak X67, Pretoria, 0001
Tei No: (012) 492 6754 Fax No: 012 3151895

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL

11 AUGUST 2022

EFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAZIBUKO AJ

1. NEDBANKLTD Vs B C KHUMALO 23146/22
2. D35 CHOKOE A v N CHOKGE 20122/22

[

il

3. SB GUARANTEE VS H WERNER 16609/22 (
30057/22

4. EXPARTE: ] B MILLER




=~J

i0.

11.

i2.

13.

14.

16.

17.

FNB BANK L.TD

N FREEMAN

ABSA BANK LTD

[ M MAVUMBU

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: M R LOUBSER+1

TAKE SHAPE PROP

N EJIQUGO

S VALOYI

A L RADEBE

. SRWEBSTER

B/C OF MED ViLLAGE

STD BANK LTD

VS

Vs

V3

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SAWAN IMPORT&EXPORT CC

M DE LANGE

KBTUTU

REFUGE APPEAL BOARD+4

C PATRICK

KGOROYABOHLE TRADING+3

| EJIOUGO

COLVAN TRUST CC+2

RAF

RAF

KV LIPULI

M V MOILA

15380/20

9818/22

60230/21

32234/18

22139/22

25251/22

58478/21

25508/22

28238/22

15153/12

25648/21

17534/22

45118/21




18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27,

28.

29.

R MATHWAI

W S505A

EX PARTE: L LTRACY

SAWINDU LTD

RG BROSE AUTOMOTIVE

KUTTING SA LTD+2

EX PARTE: A R LINDEQUE

P M KGOMOC

STD BANKLTD

NEDBANK LTD

YEKANI MANUFACTURING+4

NTPOTO

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

M)

VS

A

RAF

A JORDAAN+L

N S KHUMALO

LUTZADEX LTD

CML INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS

N KGOMO

M DUBE+2

T M MAKUDUBELA

BRIGHTSOLVER LTD

W5 POTO

30852/22

13506/22

25253/22

10592/21

47803/21

10601/22

18581/22

36720/22

19844/17

21651/22

23508/22

8549/21




30.

33.

34,

35.

36.

37

38,

38.

ZONE THREE PROPERTIES

. EX PARTE: ! H COETZEE

. B/C OF KATHERINE

EX PARTE: C L MASSYN

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: C VILUOEN

D GREYLING

EX PARTE: M M MATJIE+1

I SOHE

CHANGING TIDES

V3

VS

VS

Vs

V5

Vs

CITY OF TSHWANE

Bt UEBERRY MANAGEMENT

Z E MADONSELA+2

G ) GREYLING

M C SOHE

T M EGUABOR+1

29776/20

13998/22

14323/22

25254/22

45400/19

18572/22

11065/22

3374/22

34094/21

58355/22




